All LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO SOUND HORTICULTURAL PRACTICES IN A MANNER DESIGNED TO 
ENCOURAGE QUICK ESTABLISHMENT AND HEAL THY GROWTH. ALL LANDSCAPING JN EACH PHASE SI-W..L EITHER BE INSTALLED 
OR THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SECURED W ITH A LETTER OF CREDIT, ESCROW OR PERFORMANCE BOND FOR ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE (125) PERCENT OF lHE VALUE OF THE LANDSCAPING PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 

FOR ANY BUILDING IN SUCH PHASE 

21. DEVELOPER SHALL ENSURE lHAT S1TE PLAN AND LANDSCAPE PLAN AND UTILITY PLANS ARE COORDINATED SO THAT THE 
GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE, OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT CONFLICT W ITH NOR PRECLUDE INSTALLATION AND